The Corporation of the Town of LaSalle

By-law Number 8783

A By-law to confirm the donation of Lots 381 to 383 Registered Plan 834, from the Estates of Bruno Ferranti and Gemma Ferranti

Whereas the Corporation of the Town of LaSalle ("Corporation") has been requested by the Estate Trustee of the Estates of Bruno Ferranti and Gemma Ferranti to accept the dedication of Lots 381 to 383, Registered Plan 834, in the Town of LaSalle, in the County of Essex;

And whereas the Council of the Corporation deems it expedient to confirm acceptance of the donation of said lands;

Now therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Town of LaSalle hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Corporation accept the donation of Lots 381 to 383, Registered Plan 834 from the Estates of Bruno Ferranti and Gemma Ferranti, in consideration of the Corporation granting a tax receipt.
- 2. That the execution by the Mayor and the Clerk of the Corporation of any and all documents necessary to complete this transaction, and the affixing of the Corporation's seal to such documents to give effect to this transaction, be and the same are hereby confirmed.
- 3. This By-law shall come into force on the final passing thereof.

Read a first and second time and finally passed this 11th day of April, 2023.

1st Reading – April 11, 2023

2nd Reading – April 11, 2023

3rd Reading – April 11, 2023

Mayor

Clerk